financial position of IceWeb for any future period or as of any date,
respectively.

These Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements do not give effect to
any restructuring costs or to any potential cost savings or other operating
efficiencies that could result from the merger between IceWeb and DevElements.

You should read the financial information in this section along with IceWeb's
historical financial statements and accompanying notes in prior Securities and
Exchange Commission filings and in this amended Current Report on Form 8-K.

   page 12

   ICEWEB, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   MAY 12, 2004

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   --------------------------
   DevElements   IceWeb   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   -----------  -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------

Current assets:
   Cash .....  $  102,706   $   93,432   $   $   $   196,138
   Accounts receivable, net .....   60,287   847,907   908,194
   Other current assets .....   7,164   -   7,164
   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------
   Total current assets .....   170,157   941,339   1,111,496

Property and equipment .....   128,042   382,851   510,893
Less: Accumulated depreciation .....   (125,459)   (279,911)   (405,370)
   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------
Property and equipment, net .....   2,583   102,940   105,523

Intangible assets .....   -   718,353   (a)   1,267,260   1,985,613
Deposits .....   -   18,585   18,585
Due from related party .....   -   21,260   21,260

   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------
Total assets .....  $  172,740   $ 1,802,477   $ 3,242,477
   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------

Liabilities and stockholders' equity

Current liabilities:

   Accounts payable .....  $   79,771   $   774,363   (a)  $   79,771   $   774,363
   Accrued Expense .....   13,530   85,584   (a)   13,530   85,584
   Accrued lease liability .....   439,183   -   (a)   439,183   0
   Deferred income .....   -   31,716   31,716
   Notes payable - related parties   13,000   425,411   (a)   13,000   425,411
   Note payable .....   150,000   -   150,000

Edgar Filing: ICEWEB INC - Form 8-K/A

11

   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------
Total current liabilities .....   695,484   1,317,074   1,467,074
   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------

Stockholders' equity:

Common Stock .....   10,398   39,772   (a)   10,398  (a)   1,500   41,272
Additional paid in capital .....   -   3,199,900   (a)  1,288,500   4,488,400
Accumulated deficit .....   (533,142)   (2,754,269)   (a)   533,142   (2,754,269)
   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------

Total stockholders' equity .....   (522,744)   485,403   1,775,403

   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------
Total liabilities and stockholders'
  equity .....  $  172,740   $ 1,802,477   $ 3,242,477
   ----------   -----------   ----------   ---------  -----------

   page 13

   ICEWEB, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------
   DevElements   IceWeb   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   ---------  ----------   ------------

Revenues .....  $ 2,852,664   $ 3,187,052   $  6,039,716

Direct Costs .....   1,991,178   2,258,999   4,250,177
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Gross Profit .....   861,486   928,053   1,789,539

Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,017,502   1,037,422   2,054,924
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Income from operations .....   (156,016)   (109,369)   (265,385)

Other income (expense):

Other income .....   -   183,320   183,320
Interest expense .....   (12,606)   (41,720)   (54,326)

   -----------   -----------   ------------
Net Income .....  $  (168,622)  $   32,231   $   (136,391)
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Basic & Diluted Loss per common share .....   $   (0.00)

Weighted average common shares outstanding .   38,190,000

   page 14

Edgar Filing: ICEWEB INC - Form 8-K/A

12

   ICEWEB, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 12, 2004

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------
   DevElements   IceWeb   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   ---------  ----------   ------------

Revenues .....  $   681,615   $ 2,748,141   $  3,429,756

Direct Costs .....   453,948   1,986,873   2,440,821
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Gross Profit .....   227,667   761,268   988,935

Selling, general and administrative expenses   723,042   938,627   1,661,669
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Income from operations .....   (495,375)   (177,359)   (672,734)

Other income (expense):

Other income .....   -   38,652   38,652
Interest expense .....   (3,998)   (18,563)   (22,561)

   -----------   -----------   ------------
Net Income .....  $  (499,373)  $  (157,270)   ($656,643)
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Basic & Diluted Loss per common share .....   $   (0.00)

Weighted average common shares outstanding .   39,983,000

Pro Forma Adjustments:

   (a)  To give effect to the acquisition of DevElements as of May 12, 2004,
   for $1,290,000, a summary of the transaction is as follows:

Purchase price .....  $1,290,000
Fair market value of the assets acquired .....   (172,740)